REVISIONS [BY

EXTCERIOR FIKIEBH SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH (MACH. APPLY) OVER 30# FELT BUILDING
PAPER & WIRE MESH, LA HABRA COLOR # X-696 SOUTHERN MOSS (BASE 200ijf

EXTERIOR PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH (MACH. APPLY) OVER 3%0# FELT BUILDING
PAPER & WIRE MESH, LA HABRA COLOR # X-50 CRYSTAL WHITE (BASE 100).

EXTERIOR PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH (MACH. APPLY) OVER 20# FELT BUILDING

PAPER & WIRE MESH, LA HABRA COLOR # X-12 CHABLIS (BASE 100).

EXTERIOR PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH (MACH. APPLY) OVER 3%0# FELT BUILDING

PAPER & WIRE MESH, LA HABRA COLOR # X-97 PACIFIC SAND (BASE 200).
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RAISED EXT. PLASTER WINDOW SURROUND, SMOOTH STEEL TROWEL FINISH,

0/%0# BLDG. PAPER & WIRE MESH, LA HABRA COLOR # X-50 WHITE. - e e e —— e o e e i e ey

RAISED EXT. PLASTER WINDOW SILL, SMOOTH STEEL TROWEL FINISH, O/30# o mme T T

FELT BLDG. PAPER & WIRE MESH, LA HABRA COLOR # X-50 WHITE,

GALVANIZED METAL STANDING SEAM TEE ROOF PANELS, COLOR ZINC GRAY
BY BERRIDGE MANUF. COMPANY OR EQUAL, OVER %0# FELT ROOFING PAPER.

VINYL WINDOW & DOOR FRAMES, MANUFACTURED BY MILGARD OR EQUAL,
COLOR WHITE,

INC.

EXTERIOR WOOD DOOR W/LITE INSERTS PAINT (D.E) COLOR #SP79 NORFOLK T.O.R. 1351.41 _T.OR. 135141

BROWN.

2X WOOD FASCIA PAINT DUNN EDWARDS (D.E] COLOR #SP1 WHITE.

TP. 1246.16 _

_T.P. 1346.16

EXPOSED WOOD BEAM PAINT (D.E] COLOR #SP79 NORFOLK BROWN.

(818) 956-8205

25!

8X8 WOOD POST PAINT DUNN EDWARDS (D.E.) COLOR #SP79 NORFOLK BROWN.

10"X10" DECORATIVE RECESSED CERAMIC TILE.

91
CEIL'G. HT.

MAX. BLDG. ENVELOPE [HT.

241-10"

6'X6" DECORATIVE RECESSED CERAMIC TILE. FF. 123716 _FF. 133716

STEEL GRILL MAIN ENTRY GATE WITH 3" SQUARE WOVEN WIRE MESH
INSERT PAINT (D.E] COLOR #SP79 NORFOLK BROWN.

STEEL WINDOW GRILL AND GATE WITH 3" SQUARE WOVEN WIRE MESH
INSERT PAINT (D.E] COLOR #5P79 NORFOLK BROWN.

341-11"

e @»
1526.58 1326.20

3/4" ¢ STEEL GRILL GARAGE GATE PAINT (D.E) COLOR #SP79 NORFOLK
BROWN,

MAX. BLDG| HT.

CEIL'G. HT.

BW T
7 F.F. 1327.00 /| _ |

METAL RAILING WITH 2" SQUARE TOP RAIL & 32" SQUARE WOVEN WIRE MESH
INSERT MANUF. BY McNICHOLS, PAINT (D.E) COLOR #SP79 NORFOLK BROWN,

@|@IQI@|@|@|C|I®|IP|Q|@I®|Q|@|O|I®I|I®|D

3/4" ¢ METAL RAIL WITH 2" SQUARE TOP RAIL PAINT (D.E.)] COLOR #SP79
NORFOLK BROWN
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SSS i
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JAMES HARDIE 6" WIDE ARTISAN FIBER CEMENT 5/8" THICK LAP SIDING,
COLOR HARRIS CREAM, ICC-ESR-2290. APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE 1-HR.

1 — e e - S Y——
(6] == i v A
= - - % \ \1224.86 \13256.35 \1325.48
TC
RATED MATERIAL PER SFM 12-7A-1, OVER 2-LAYERS OF HARDIEWRAP

91_3”

MARDIAN AND ASSOC.
416 N. Glendale Ave. Suite 212
Glendale, CA 91206

[
— = ! | | 1324.39 TC TX
\13213.63
a3 | 1222.33| \1923.01 T | TC [
WEATHER BARRIER ICC-ESR-2658 OR EQUAL. |

WITH APPROVED SPARK ARRESTOCR.
1313.07

G.I. SHEET METAL CHIMINEY CAP PAINT (D.E) COLOR #SP126 ROSEWOOD GFE11316.5 —Resaar s | g = ____‘_HLfAAJ' I n 1 n i L | G.F.5. 1316.50

1316.97 20
L
TC & '

STONE OR STUCCO CAP COLOR WHITE. TC — e E—

‘ \1314.44
G.I. FLASHING PAINT [D.E} MATCH ADJACENT MAT'L. TC :

G.I. DOWNSPOUT PAINT (D.E) MATCH ADJ. MAT'L. @ 1%14.69
| BW

oW < (© (2 @ Q @3 |

G.I. GUTTER PAINT (D.E) MATCH ADJ. MAT'L. ' | 1

G.lI. WEEP SCREED. , 16! 26!
* BELOW GRADE PLANE * BELOW GRADE PLANE

G.I. COPING PAINT (D.E] COLOR GRAY. SEE SHEET A-1 FOR BASEMENT SEE SHEET A-1 FOR BASEMENT

JUSTIFICATION CALCULATIONS JUSTIFICATION CALCULATIONS

EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE WALL MOUNTED, COLOR WHITE.

6" HIGH EUROSTILE BOLD EXTENDED RAISED ADDRESS NUMBERS LETTERS SCALE:
COLOR WHITE. ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED BY SOME SOURCE. EAST E L E VAT 10 N 1,%.&15@.

@IS|I@|I@|OIIEIRIO(®|O] ®

ROOF ACCESS LADDER PAINT (D.E) MATCH ADJ. COLOR. (@ F |_ O R E N C ITA D R Iv E )

8X8!X16e" SPLIT FACE CONC. BLOCK WALL, BLOCK MANUFACTURED BY
ANGELUS BLOCK COLOR HARVEST.

Y e e r v

1Y w oy e

2454 MONTROSE, LLC

C/0 MR. VAROUJ KEOSSIAN
ADDRESS: 2441 RISA DRIVE

CGLENDALE, CA 21208

818-281-0625

i —

.
L]

5/8" TYPE 'X' G.B. ———— §/84 TYPE X' G.B. = = T e e e e
OR 2-2X4 JOIST OR 2-2X4 JOIST TR S NSNS o e
DRAFTSTOPS AT DRAFTSTOPS AT TET TS e e

UNIT SEPARATION UNIT SEPARATION —_——
FLAT ROOF & @ FLAT ROOF & T ey
FLOOR, TYP. FLOOR, TYP.—— e TOR. 1351.41

OWNER
PHONE:

T.O.R. 1351.41

i
/
/

T.P. 1346.16 TP. 1346.16

9]
o CEIL'G. HT.

T

=

...-.
==
HHI

MAX. BLDG. ENVFLOPE

'241-10"

F. 1337.16 F.F. 1337.16

ey I 1 o

341-11"
MAX. BLDG| HT.

1226.84 1326.29 132658 | | ||| |
F. 1327.00 X B ax s, NN FS [N |

5 S ==Y Il = TN - e T — — -
=TT el == B = R T E RS S =k 1326 .
=== 1%26.16 =11 == == = == ]\pu I 7_ 1
L Ml (E) =5 132279 / 1324/ e
1 | I IN] FS (E)

aH
B

91
4 CEIL'G, HT.

F. 1327.00

— — —

EXTERIOR EAST AND WEST
2-STORY 16-UNIT MULTI-FAMILY
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING.

ELEVATIONS.
2454 MONTROSE AVENUE

MONTROSE, CA 21020

9l-3
@ CEIL'G. HT.

— 1318.50
S e

e e S Nl FS
1321 [ s 0 TR

' 1219 Fx—=
F.S 1»16.50 T TR T I I I T paeege——— \E) N} F& | —\ﬂ
= - = = = B B b N i ek T RS S R R S e (E) 1319 151-3 -
(E)

| (E]
| ; 131-10 (E] |

i * BELOW GRADE PLANE
ey EooLE, BIUNE BAVERS SEE SHEET A-1 FOR BASEMENT

G.F.S. 1316.50

SHEET TITLE:

JOB TITLE:
JOB ADDRESS:

O

A2l W/4" THK. BASE AGGREGATE JUSTIFICATION CALCULATIONS @ ate:

OVER 12! THK. AGGREGATE @ @
| SUB-BASE OVER COMPACTED

| SUB-GRADE, TYP. | Scale:

WEST ELEVATION /a0 A -6

of Sheets

N\ Nvarant \SHARE\VIC \work data\24%4 MONTROSE AVE VKNACL ( 2-27-1%) dwa, &/ 2/ 2016 12.01:58 PM




GENERAL DATA: ADJACENT EXISTING /B '
- : I ' NO PARKING 1S10
T s A7 T ;TORY CONDOMINIUM BUILDING / A7 i TS ] SRl R REV NS | BY
csD LA CRESCENTA-MONTROSE ' 54 1720 R-3 152! / | - 15A 157,/%./ L haTUs AEEE=S
LAND USE 3 e A2 B |
ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBER 5807-016-015 10! 15/ " < b, B o AT ’| = B aRLE ST ONE
THOMAS BROS. MAP GRID PAGE 534-GRID-G3 M & }W 12'-9 1/2" 25'-21 : 108'-6" : A N 13'-10"/ RN SR L B b AGGREGATE SUB-BASE
NET LOT AREA 25259 SQ. FT. (0.58 ACRE] 1319.87 BW 10! 8'-6" 8-g" 1.2 g-g! 8'-6" 8-6" 121 gl-g! 8'-6! g-g!__ 1-2" g-gl 4 g-gl A | 2| |
GROSS LOT AREA 37,416 SQ. FT. (0.85 ACRE] s N, : . MIN i : aigl 1SR (E) ADJACENT
DENSITY 37,416 : 1980 =18.8 "}9’8& / /// 32 ' ' ; 28 | i R S
o Sl a.B e @ &'  ADJACENT|DRIV e Rk
LOT COVERAGE 14,431 sQ. FT. (57.1%) " o 7 : | / = Y S EWAY SRR SRR
BASEMENT GARAGE AREA 16,889 sQ. FT. e N of © o B L ° o &
FIRST FLOOR AREA 12,751 sq. FT. & LA £ 2 @ o & (21| ADJACENT 8" [cONC. 5 R, T e —
SECOND FLOOR AREA 12,454 sQ. FT. 1319.94 S 5'¢ 2 I ) KA s Al N % fo BLDCK FENCE WALL Sl 0. P Y N 3683825 E |
HABITABLE GROSS FLOOR AREA— — 25205 sSQ. FT. W L 7 L ¢ N 36'39'23"|E | < 206.24) St D 56.67’ <
PRIVATE PATIO & BALCONY AREA 1,710 sQ. FT. - - — = — — S ) P = ——— e A e S e B e =
INTERIOR COURT COMMON AREA 950 sQ. FT. B : % N Mg o b / ; N [ / { A I
REAR COMMON AREA 800 sQ. FT. o _ ! / ~. e 0 RS / N ! | o / L
TOTAL COMMON & PRIVATE AREA 3,460 SQ. FT. (2,400 S.F. MIN) oo |/ [l el NP | Loy o AN N e e ] L ) 7 N |
FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE AREA 1855 5Q, FT. (55%) (54.2% MIN.J| R-2 Ng |] T \, \‘\ 1321 ] | . 13 47 T T T T =} | Y Q 0
INTERIOR YARDS LANDSCAPE AREA —— 2169 SQ. FT. fn :f G SEMAk L L\ = /TN F8___ | f _ . S 180"~ - I o i £E MAX. Bk PRI T - L o Soie. BRIVE I \ O
COURT YARDS LANDSCAPE AREA——— 230 SQ. FT. v\ > e ! , Nk I oZ % © e A4 e B O
TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA 4,254 sQ. FT. (16.9%) o3 : . : : 4 R o ;2 REPLACED WITH (N) & | = S
TOTAL HARDSCAPE & PAVED AREA—— 6,150 sQ. FT. \ | H o H E X | Cef ¥ Rl ol % :
REQUIRED PARKING 32 + 4 GUEST = 36 STALLS 2 \ L L N =—-F = 5 N oy = ) ¥ R/ A o 110-2, TYR, <° t = O
PROVIDED PARKING 32 + 5 GUEST = 37 STALLS g ! = - by T — 7 ! | 1 %S = 0
SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING 2 s W \ S~ : d B | R : B rig o)
LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING 8 1212.44 GS [ / STORAGE X IR (]
|E] POWER N g8 \ l Q ooM. % \ aahs oo | Z >, \ U o
\ \ 1 @ * s [ ;
. L BT \ | : ‘ A | O 2
JaiSi®], (N 1 Vs o e 4 RS =
OCCUPANCY R-2/8-2 ’ \ f \ f £ S TR ] . L COE e v BN 0
CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-A & 1-B W/sPRINKLERS b - R ‘\ \ Y 'R ! mapeods. (]| 2 o | & ) -
\ \ \ 7 X SO e N 3 EO
\ 3 e F 5 ;
GRADING DATA: (E) WOOD FENCE 1. \\\ - ® " \ M ‘1 - .[ | s e LAU/STOR. \ R Se i v e 9 55 I 4)) o
CUBIC YARD OF GRADING CUT 3,284 C.Y. . e \ v , S ) Al R = 'V-T-f,:\\“—“f‘ PARKWAY TREE - > < N
CUBIC YARD OF BACKFILL 375 C.Y. \ : g . b e L : | N o @ T il | TO BE REMOVED
TOTAL GRADING CUT & BACKFILL 3,659 C.Y. i 5 " = N \ \ [ ( e e . > gt : . =< e | =z 2
CUBIC YARD OF EXPORT 3,009 C.Y. ' . = N \\\ ‘\ : 6 LONG, FLUORESCENT Mg, | ®| N : '69'_ - = ¥ G 15_:,-,5 ™ =] \A_aj Q 3
~ ~ i ~. P . i o
CUBIC YARD OF IMPORT 100 C.Y. {E] 6" CONC. FENCE WALL | 2 EE%}EH%E%W%E: ‘ i ) = 4 > '}3:/=$— l \3'9‘1*3: “3 o | = 0 o
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: - Pnonc’"ﬁvq\scneen. YR, —— qz 7.3‘," | N % :// / //J—._::_.. -7\ \.,'»: | <( ¢ 8
o ~ ~ o ! A
LOT NO. 474 OF TRACT NO. 1701 IN THE CITY OF MONTROSE, ol = e S, | LA 3 iy ', 3 T S eoheR e, ¢ | % I
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA AS PER 21l ; B =" T | [ | / 112 T Q|3 | o
MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 22 PAGES 178 TO 179 OF MAPS IN h S T ™ = g P o e (E) PARKWAY, TYP. © l = @
THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY. ) ~ i N B N .:1'>j__l e 4 L i : ] I - e | - | x| < [ g
o e = . T T | E— = , 3 o e ;
‘. FE. SEE 1 N ¥ Ny ~ ) H < - 1" AL - o 2
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 5 NOTE #16/A-2 \ ~ T 73 i 5 | ke, & LONG. coNe, - l | st ] Eohe: YLk MR @ — c
\\ = ) iy 43 ! % BLDG. LINE : SLAB ELOOR TYP—— I oIHEEL 8TOR TR e = | A = REMOVED. REPAIR BROKEN S 2 ¢
TWO STORY 16-UNIT MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING WITH b ~ 27 == AN, TP, e=\mo= = - 15! (e L i i AND LIFTED EXISTING 4 - & =
3-BEDROOM UNITS OVER A SEMI-SUBTERREANEAN PARKING GARAGE / <) S Es\\ \;3 e N 3 \ | | T' MIN 4‘[ | ﬁ e ] ©| = IDEWALK [5' MIN l (o' 0
i ~ o \ ' o i © -
L / P\ e\ CLLTE N M o \ . \ | Lk LB S R e | = =2
—_ A 7 }
VICINITY MAP Y AN - e T T AN i — e ' ' © O
/ RN s SIS " e " Sk e ' Je=s % B ! > 0
o % o ~ s i
N | \ L HERER N\ e gL A= s Lo o — B : % 2| |2
. = \\ o S B \\\\ i “-“‘--‘ = L E
I |l B, N By S ke — i 5 e 6 LONG FLUORESCENT || — A : i /\\‘/,_
~ Gl \ o) P ) ~ LIGHT EIXTURE WITH = ¢ B > 0
| \ o \\\\ . T > ; EMERGENCY POWER k! | o B0 (E} PARKWAY %
& W\ 6 ¢ N, Sox \ —P . OF 90 MINUTES AND e 3 f o = g | o)
" { \ e .3,:9 S N 5, i '(? \;g(gvpcﬂve SCREEN, N r(g \ | '&:-} D| TREE, TYP T
3 38 3 x , ‘ L A ) i . = [ % —
2 0 ) “ L %y S | ) 7 18 ’ @© \iQ\G' 5 18"\ i 5 ':rkb : @ : © ‘,:’o il l o o
% | \ g 2 \ 7 N i \\\ “\‘ - s u';l | \\\ " \\ ! 'l \"-"q’g = a', = ({)] l v &
e, \\ \ N alP ?( N\ \ L 3 N 4] Y ©) . - ] £ \ | ! e _I.l_l E (E) STREET EDGE O »
Sl o 373 % . < N | N ¥ = il =,| OF ASPHALT CONC. 1 |
S, Dl s / \ < N 2 - = | Y, i e EE g | PAVEMENT, TYP. — e
P \ \ F% S i"‘ \\ \ 92 \\ . 73 AE\' S| B - \\‘\_? | N\ © l ! ‘L By IF s " conc. z |1 ®
& - % 5 N R 15 < | \ = 5 SIDEWALK, TYP.
N 5 N 5 y W \ k @\\ g4 -.?r \@) Af * A N \ ) i : % b ! z % |
& \ o e NN € LONG. CONC M - b mRE: 2 h \ Vo | ; -
[y - s / \\ 2 "‘LONG\\TERM % 5 () \ 1 ~ [E] WIRE O.H. ABOVE. TYP.
“; ~ " Al ,_// \\ \\ > 1‘!’;’!55" &TOP, \ M = Eli)(carcﬁg\pg:gﬁ;@ E; ‘E’E}\ , ) X "‘.‘ i ) 252 .\|l H L m | Z
S _F#_r,r \\ D ‘ SPACE, T ca NI / _= [ PARKING STRIPPING ! 8 2 - w l <
SOV . \ EEEHJGEJET”\REW“QH 3 2%, \® P\EIT COUNTY sTD, TYP.\ 2 | —
R\ \ GF 80 MiNUTRS, TTP. )/ % B Y . 2 o
DRIPLINE O/_ 41 THK. CONC. \ a igh i I | z e o Rt RECONSTRUCT THE BUS /i l O 0
“© SLAB FLOOR, TYP. ? LN N N / SHELTER PAD. CONTACT O
N o A N G e R N A | al o
i \ \ A Y |\ = i) = RELOCATE THE BUS STOP. ‘HIO‘ I A4 o
4 9 % ] h (€]
"2 {B) 12" CONC. ROCK ] \ | L &Fg_@, [ ‘ © ® £ I wv = N
; WALL WITH CHAIN 0 5 A o o AN b4 o | i 2
: LINK FENCE ON TOP TN 4-LONG-TERM | b = & LA N Il o
i BICYCLE PARKING N .51 | R
. : T REPLACED WITH (M) R 2\ 2X6 MIN. EAGH \ | S | Gl EL FIRD HYBRANT | 8 8 =
P— g P I ; \ § TO 71 HL 8l THK. \\ ;\//‘? \, SPACE, TYP, v\ ' ] = ! & E «
£ -% - i i ‘1 S 5' . ; ._\“ \\‘ \“
0§01 8 3§ JF e ) : \ BLOCK WALL, TYP. \ % J \, E?_ l I— < ) O wn
\ N\ = [E} 12" OAK\TREE © o~
\ ;" &3 [ \ N | @© TO REMAIN a1 zZ > i ©
AREA JUSTIFICATION PER CBC-503 & 506.> % R-2 > % o Sion 7T e | Q" AN o
0\\ e N \‘\‘ . Z
R-2 OCCUPANCY X 4 % \\ b J‘r:xrr'-\sxsu & ¢ |E} POWER POLE = 2 = &
ALLOWABLE AREA FOR TYPE V-A W/SPRINKLER=12,000X2X2=48,000 S.F. \ 1344, N A VA RaRheT o #4504250F | S X o
TOTAL PROPOSED FLOOR AREA = 25205 S.F. < 48,000 S.F. \ 4 W { \\ = N - + oreo ToT THeR TR ! \ 7 e & 9
$-2 OCCUPANCY $-2 OCCUP. Toh o N mEEEE 0o W !
ALLOWABLE AREA FOR $-2 OCCUP. TYPE-I W/SPRINKLER = UNLIMITED % 7 £ ol o/ o vt N Sy | TS 12
OR BASIC ALLOWABLE AREA FOR TYPE V-B = 13,500X3 = 40,500 S.F. \ Fo lveas [ & e ; s NO a0 @
TOTAL PROPOSED FLOOR AREA = 16,889 S.F. < 40,500 S.F. e ' / te/) 1 ; e \ B
OCCUPANCY SEPARATION: N o, | \ . £3, | = =
2-HR. OCCUPANCY SEPARATION BETWEEN S-2 AND R-2 1 [ 3 i - g% 4 o2
OCCUPANCY LOAD PER CBC TABLE 10 \ X / | e ERA N o2 RENGvED ToK nusl | = =
¢ 145-E 100412 \ (4 | A : o SR R | z £ =
R-2 OCCUPANCY 25205 SF. : 200 SF. = 126 Y ,‘ D P \ \ | z 3 i
- - = 2 : =R
$-2 OCCUPANCY 16,889 SF. : 200 SF. = 84 \ N @ 5 {\_ow?\ A _ \l O o o
% I3 2 = N
SHEET INDEX i L g TYo)\ WL 'C0) ®a § T\ cornER. Py l -
| ! \ L g
A-1 |SEMI-SUBTERENAEAN GARAGE FLOOR PLAN WITH GENERAL DATA. \ LT U Pa%e cLr e W\ " 5555 ! \ £ (N) ADA ACCESSIBLE | i =1
A-2 |SITE AND FIRST FLOOR PLAN % ' WREN OpEN 2 CERA : | CONC, CURB RAM A
: \ Sl N N\ >, PER COUNTY STD. | o S
A-2.1 [SITE AND FIRST FLOOR SETBACK PLAN, \ v _EF 1222.08 FL , < <
& = LIGHT FIXTURE = 30" cF l 14 I
A-2.2 |SECOND FLOOR SETBACK PLAN. \ < i :M:gggﬁcr % < : (w
A-3 |SECOND FLOOR PLAN. 3 N \_J  MINOTESS TYPS~ | = 5|2
\ \ v | 5 ssvl |©O O Z
A-4 |ROOF FLOOR PLAN, ADJACENT EXISTING ® ol Az
\ ONE STORY HOUSE \ A / Rt (B} CONC. DRIVEWAY TO = - o
A-5 |EXTERIOR NORTH AND SOUTH ELEVATIONS. \ e \ - X ,?\ i BE REMOVED PER PUBLIC pri 281>
A-6 |EXTERIOR EAST AND WEST ELEVATIONS WITH EXT. FINISH SCHEDULE, \ \ Sl [’..,' N\ s 1323.95 1L =1%o
i - i & 3
A-7&48|SECTIONS 'A, B!, 'C' AND D' \ \ “Z o\ 8. ; vt R R THD Z |- |uo
A-15416| GENERAL DETAILS. 1317.40 ol '3’.%-.0 \2lg ke . A{f)j5/ T < Z0lQ
A-17418| GENERAL DETAILS \ ~ W e K LN - = =) ot
I 3 1 ” = g e N 'I 5: 5.- D,// / lz 1 ...._l [K O
A-19820| GENERAL DETAILS, \ o = @ o SSMH e =
5 N ol / vy - il ~ = D =
A-21 |DOOR, WINDOW AND INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE. \ 2o LB \ \ = Eal i / 0 G s UU-)l
D-1 |[DEMOLITION PLAN. . . DRIPLINE 3 - » o S5 [»z|9 3
-1,2&3|PLANTING PLAN, IRRIGATION PLAN AND PLANTING/IRRIGATIO NO PARKING % BICYCLE PARKING A % e hoea PoLs ] pans o |xu|l=gy
L-1,2&3 . 0 16 N DETAILS. \ FIRE DEPARTMENT & 456 MIN. AREA &t 3% #7753500H -~ 9 TuLD -~ Lt
C-1 |TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY MAP. 3 AFFARATUS ACCESS e, SV NN ' - 5@ Vg S - S % = bl ;
\ L) . 235 Ze 2 ({))] n
g AN IS /AN : —_ A w P
GENERAL NOTES: \ | 3 & 7Y \ ) PARAATS - L)L N9
" CONTEACTOR UL VIS(L THE, S5, EAMLIAIES et in | LAEOREBATE olm Fass ~ (" e -
H G S ERST THE REQUIREMENTS A\ < i
OrLTHE PROUECT, CoNTRAcToN snall VeRIey AL FIERD B e AoDE 202 & CBE 202 & 4068 : % e, TEEESE N\ et : ;
ONS o) IOR OF STARTING ANY . \ SR> y TYP. &1
WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE CONSULTANT FOR ANY . RN \ RONe <k _- = T 0
DISCREPANCY. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. BASIC ALLOWABLE AREA FOR ENCLOSED PARKING GARAGE 1 ¢ ¥ W Ko = i i
2. THE APPROVAL OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS DOES NOT §-2 OCCUP. TYPE-IB = 79,000 SF. Y i e @"G - = = g
PERMIT THE VIOLATION OF ANY SECTIONS OF THE BUILDING WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM = 79,000 S.F. X 2 = 158,000 S.F. & N —— \4\,0 - P <
CODE OR OTHER COUNTY ORDINANCE OR STATE LAW. GARAGE AREA = 16,889 SF. < 158,000 S.F. \ 237 N\e BANTARS ‘ CONC. DWY PER . ‘\ 3 ' & 5
3. DEMOLITION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE SHALL REQUIRE A S \ b S L COUNTY sTD. @
Sl 9 EPARATE 1 + ENCLOSED PARKING GARAGE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MECHANICAL N\ ok 08 G tio2 Tre. 'L&, \8jo I 9 Q
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A SEPARATE PERMIT FOR ALL VENTILATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE. \ s i \ o L% e
FIRE SPRINKLER, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, \ - & > \ -
DEMOLITION AND SHORING WORK INCLUDING WATER HEATER. 0 &
PLAN REVIEW AND FEE SHALL BE REQUIRED. EASEMENT STORY JUSTIFICATION PER CEC 202 \ ”/ 6‘ '1'\’_. [s] . " 8 _ e
5. ALL ROOF TOP, MECHANICAL & A.C. EQUIPMENT MUST BE STORY ABOVE GRADE PLANE: ol B = @
COMPLETELY ENCLOSED ON ALL SIDES OR SCREENED FROM \ - E11S" TREE et & @ O ¢ PN
VIEW OF PUBLIC-RIGHT-OF-WAY. MAXIMUM 6 FEET ABOVE GRADE PLANE & 50% OF TOTAL BUILDING PERIMETER. \ - b4} (0 \\ ayp =T oD e
6. AT GARAGE A MINIMUM OF 8.2 UNOBSTRUCTED CEILIG. HEIGHT MAXIMUM 12 FEET ABOVE GRADE AT ANY POINT. )/ T \ (E] STREET EDGE -
ALL BE PROVIDED FOR HA ACCESSIBILITY INCLUDING R EINT L OF ASPHALT CONC.
ENTRANCE, DRIVEWAY, HANDICAP PARKING, TURNAROUND AND A TOTAL BUILDING PERIMETER LENGTH 536 FEET . » o PAVEMENT, TYP. il Job:
MINIMUM OF 7'-O" UNOBSTRUCTED CEILING HEIGHT SHALL BE MINIMUM REQUIRED BELOW GRADE PLANE 536' ¢+ 2 = 268 FEET - e s = \ _ =i :
PROVIDED AT THE REMAINING PORTION OF THE GARAGE. PROVIDED LENGTH BELOW GRADE PLANE: ,/ [ ' ' -
MEASUREMENTS SHALL BE TAKEN ABOVE FINISH FLOOR TO o - NG - \ L SFaet
BOTTOM OF ANY CEILING BEAM, GIRDER, PLUMBING PIPES ETC. NORTH SIDE 16-1 ,/ SfF s 2 \
7. A CERTIFICATION OF THE BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL BE REQUIRED EAST SIDE — /’ a5 13 = 2Eh / g '
BY A LICENSED ENGINEER OR SURVEYOR AND MUST BE SUBMITTED | WEST SIDE 1211 2o 1355 1314.57 - SCALE:
TO INSPECTOR AFTER THE ROOF MATERIAL HAS BEEN INSTALLED TOTAL PERIMETER LENGTH BELOW GRADE PLANE —— 272! > 268! ;:3 %/ T T \ % # SEMI SUBTERRANEAN GARAGE PLAN 3/52"=1'-QM .
TO VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT 35'-O", L2 /
* SEE EXTERIOR NORTH, EAST & WEST, ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATION. T A
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ADJACENT EXISTING
TWO STORY CONDOMINIUM BUILDING

LANSCAPING CALCULATIONS:

IREVISIONS BYI

INTERIOR SIDE & REAR YARDS 2169 sQ. FT.

INTERIOR COURTYARD 230 sQ. FT.

{E] ADJACENT

FRONT YARD 1855 SQ. FT. (54.2%] | |
l CONC. DRIVEWAY

TOTAL 4,254 5Q. FT. {16.9%)
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UNIT SIZE DATA:

UNIT
UNIT
UNIT
UNIT
UNIT
UNIT
UNIT
UNIT
UNIT
UNIT
UNIT
UNIT
UNIT
UNIT
UNIT
UNIT
TOTAL

Al (3-BDRM. TOWNHOUSE)
A2 (3-BDRM. TOWNHOUSE])
A3 (3-BDRM. TOWNHOUSE)
A4 (2-BDRM. TOWNHOUSE)
A5 (3-BDRM. TOWNHOUSE)
A6 (3-BDRM. TOWNHOUSE])
A7 (3-BDRM. TOWNHOUSE)
A8 (3-BDRM. TOWNHOUSE)
A9 (3-BDRM. TOWNHOUSE)
A-10 [3-BDRM. TOWNHOUSE)
A1l (3-BDRM.)
A12 (3-BDRM.)
A13 (3-BDRM))
Al4 (3-BDRM.)
A15 [3-BDRM.)
A16 (>-BDRM.)
FLOOR AREA

1,539 S.F.
1,509 S.F.
1,479 S.F.
1,523 SF.
1,819 S.F.
1,493 SF,
1,493 S.F,
1,493 SF,
1,493 S.F.
1,493 S.F,
1,785 S.F.
1,610 S.F.
1,666 S.F,
1,683 S.F.
1,674 S.F.
1,553 S.F.
25205 S.F.
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ADJACENT EXISTING

TWO STORY CONDOMINIUM BUILDING

LOT #1
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LIGHT FIXTURE
WITH EMERGENCY

BA. \pOWER OF 00

MINUTES, TYP.

BALC. LINE

ABOVE, TYP.

(E) ADJACENT
CONC. DRIVEWAT

LANSCAPING CALCULATIONS:

1214.74 TW

1313.44 GS 7

FRONT YARD

1,855 5Q. FT. (54.2%)

INTERIOR SIDE & REAR YARDS

2169 sQ. FT.

=
¢
\

381-8"N\

A

e

P

INTERIOR COURTYARD

230 a0 F1.

L

T~

TOTAL

4,254 sQ. FT. (16.9%)

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES:

15.

16.
17.

18.

23,

2.4

1

. FIRE DEPARTMENT VEHICULAR ACCESS ROADS MUST BE INSTALLED

. PROVIDE APPROVED SIGNS OR OTHER APPROVED NOTICE OR

. FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH

. APPROVED BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR

. AN APPROVED KEY BOX, LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1037

. THE REQUIRED FIRE FLOW FOR THIS LOCATION IS 2,000 GPM, AT

10.

1.

12,

13.

14,

19.

20,

21,

22,

A COMPLETE AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE
PROVIDED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC CHAPTER
903 AND THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF N.F.P.A. 12 AND REQUIREMENTS
OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES FIRE DEPARTMENT.

AND MAINTAINED IN A SERVICEABLE MANNER PRIOR TO AND DURING
THE TIME IF CONSTRUCTION. FIRE CODE 501.4.

MARKING THAT INCLUDE THE WORDS "NO PARKING - FIRE LANE"

SIGNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 12 INCHES WIDE BY
18 INCHES HIGH AND HAVE RED LETTERS ON WHITE REFLECTIVE

BACKGROUND. SIGNS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE FIRE APPARATUSY
ACCESS ROADS, TO CLEARLY INDICATE THE ENTRANCE TO SUCH
ROAD, OR PROHIBIT THE OBSTRUCTION THEREOF AND AT INTERVALS,
AS REQUIRED BY THE FIRE INSPECTOR. FIRE CODE 503.32.

APPROVED SIGNS. TEMPORARY SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT
EACH STREET INTERSECTION WHEN CONSTRUCTION OF NEW
ROADWAYS ALLOWS PASSAGE BY VEHICLES. SIGNS SHALL BE OF
AN APPROVED SIZE, WEATHER RESISTANT AND BE MAINTAINED
UNTIL REPLACE BY PERMANENT SIGNS. FIRE CODE 505.2.

APPROVED IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED
SO AS TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET
FRONTING THE PROPERTY. THE NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH
THEIR BACKGROUND, ARABIC NUMERALS OR ALPHABET LETTERS, ANDj}
BE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES HIGH WITH A MINIMUM STROKE WIDTH
OF 0.5 INCHES. FIRE CODE 505.1.

SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED BY FIRE CODE 506. THE

LOCATION OF EACH KEY BOX SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE FIRE
INSPECTOR.

20 Psl RESIDUAL PRESSURE, FOR A DURATION OF 2 HOURS OVER
AND ABOVE MAXIMUM DAILY DOMESTIC DEMAND. FIRE CODE 5073
AND APPENDIX B.

THE REQUIRED FIRE FLOW IS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING
CALCULATION:

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION PER BUILDING CODE TYPE VA
FIRE FLOW CALCULATION AREA AREA 42,094 saQ. FT.
FIRE FLOW BASED ON THE FIRE-FLOW CALCULATION AREA—— 3750 GPM
REDUCTION FOR FIRE SPRINKLES [MAXIMUM 50%) 1,750 GPM
TOTAL FIRE FLOW REQUIRED 2,000 GPM
TESTED FIRE HYDRANT FLOW RATE BY CV WATER DISTRICT— 4,767 GPM

ALL FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL MEASURE 6" X 4" X 2-1/2, BRASS OR
BRONZE, CONFORMING TO AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION
STANDARD C503, OR APPROVED EQUAL.

ELEVATORS, ESCALATORS AND MOVING WALKS SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 30.

BUILDING AND STRUCTURES WITH ONE OR MORE PASSENGER
SERVICE ELEVATORS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NOT LESS THAN
ONE MEDICAL EMERGENCY SERVICE ELEVATOR TO ALL LANDINGS
MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF 3002.41A THROUGH 3002.4.7A.
BUILDING CODE %002.4A. SEE SITE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

THE MEANS OF EGRESS, AND EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL BE
ILLUMINATED AT ANY TIME THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED WITH A
LIGHT INTENSITY OF NOT LESs THAN 1 FOOT CANDLE AT THE
WALKING SURFACE LEVEL. BUILDING CODE 1006.2.

THE POWER SUPPLY FOR MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL
NORMALLY BE PROVIDED BY THE PREMISES ELECTRICAL SUPPLY. IN
THE EVENT OF POWER SUPPLY FAILURE, THE EMERGENCY POWER
SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE POWER FOR DURATION OF NOT LESS THAN
90 MINUTES AND SHALL CONSIST OF STORAGE BATTERIES, UNITS
EQUIPMENT OR AN ON-SITE GENERATOR. BUILDING CODE 1006.2.

THE MINIMUM WIDTH OF EACH DOOR OPENING SHALL BE
SUFFICIENT FOR THE OCCUPANT LOAD THEREOF AND SHALL
PROVIDE A CLEAR WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN 32 INCHES. THE
HEIGHT OF DOORS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 80 INCHES. BUILDING
CODE 1008.1.1.

EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS

SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE

OR EFFORTS. BUILDING CODE 1008.1.9.

EXITS, EXIT ACCESS DOORS AND PATHS OF EGRESS TRAVEL THAT

IS NOT IMMEDIATELY VISIBLE TO THE OCCUPANTS SHALL BE

MARKED BY AN APPROVED EXIT SIGN THAT IS READILY VISIBLE

FROM ANY DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE

INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED. BUILDING CODE 1011,

NOTE ADDITIONAL EXIT SIGNS BE REQUIRED AT TIME OF FIELD

INSPECTION. =2E.s.

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN

LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED BY FIRE CODE 9206.

DUMPSTERS AND CONTAINERS WITH INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY OF 1.5

CUBIC YARDS OR MORE SHALL NOT BE STORED IN BUILDINGS OR

PLACED WITHIN 5 FEET OF COMBUSTIBLE WALLS, OPENINGS OR

COMBUSTIBLE ROOF EAVES, UNLESS AREAS CONTAINING DUMPSTERS

OR CONTAINERS ARE PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED AUTOMATIC

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. FIRE CODE 304.2.3.

WALLS AND FLOORS SEPARATING DWELLING UNITS IN THE SAME

BUILDING SHALL BE OF NOT LESS THAN ONE-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE

CONSTRUCTION. BUILDING CODE 420.2, 420.3.

SINGLE OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE

INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN A GROUP R-2 REGARDLESS OF

OCCUPANT LOAD AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. ON THE CEILING OR WALL OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE
SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF BEDROOMS.

2. IN EACH ROOM USED FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES.

3. IN EACH STORY WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT, INCLUDING
BASEMENTS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES AND
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS.

WHEN MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARMS IS REQUIRED TO BE

INSTALLED WITHIN AN INDIVIDUAL DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING
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UNIT IN GROUP R-2, THE SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED
IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM WILL
ACTIVATE ALL OF THE ALARMS IN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT. BUILDING
CODE 907.2.11.3.

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE
WIRING WHERE SUCH WIRING IS SERVED FROM A COMMERCIAL
SOURCE AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED BATTERY BACKUP. SMOKE
ALARMS WITH INTEGRAL STROBES THAT ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH
BATTERY BACKUP SHALL BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY
SYSTEM. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE
BATTERIES ARE LOW. WIRING SHALL BE PERMANENT AND WITHOUT
A DISCONNECTING SWITCH OTHER THAN AS REQUIRED FOR

ELEVATOR REQUIREMENTS

% ELEVATOR TO BE MANUF. BY OTIS
ELEVATOR, HYDROFIT 3500 LBS. CAPACITY,
EQUIPPED WITH ALL NECESSARY HANDICAP
HARDWARE AND GURNEY ACCESSIBLE
(24"x84") WITH €'-8"X5-6" CLEAR INTERIOR
CAB SIZE. PER CBC 2013, 3002.4.1a. CONSULT
WITH MANUF. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

SEE SHEET A-20 FOR ADDITIONAL H.C. INFO.

OVERCURRENT PROTECTION. BUILDING CODE 907.2.11.4,

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN GROUP R
OCCUPANCIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS SET FORTH
IN BUILDING CODE 420.6 FOR GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCIES.

ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS WITH A SINGLE
UNIT IN GROUP R-2 SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE
WITH NOT LESS THAN 1/2" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD AS REQUIRED
BY THE BUILDING CODE 1009.9.4 AND RESIDENTIAL BUILDING

CODE 302.7.

DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ATTICS, MANSARDS,
OVERHANGS OR OTHER CONCEALED ROOF SPACES OF GROUP R-2
BUILDINGS WITH THREE OR MORE DWELLING UNITS. DRAFTSTOPPING
SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE, AND IN LINE WITH, SLEEPING UNIT
SEPARATION WALLS THAT DO NOT EXTEND TO THE UNDERSIDE OF
THE ROOF SHEATHING ABOVE. PER BUILDING CODE 714.4.2,
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